
March 2022 - Board Roster 

Last Name First Name Street/P. O. Box City ST Zip County
Home 

Phone

Work 

Phone
Cell Phone Email Rep. Committee Occupation

Date 

Board 

Member 

Seated 

Date Term

Began

Date 

Term

Ends

Barneycastle Wayne 4511 NC Hwy. 66 South King NC 27021 Stokes 462-7055 firechief38@icloud.com County P&E Fire Chief 04/22/21 Apr-20 2023

Harris Eddie 848 Liberty School Rd. State Road NC 28676 Surry 874-7317 366-7233 harrisleat@surry.net County P&E Silversmith 02/24/11 04/22/21 2024

Johnson Larry 159 Samuel Trail Mount Airy NC 27030 Surry 673-0047 401-0723 johnsonla@co.surry.nc.us County Finance Business Owner 02/23/17 04/25/19 2022

Jones Mark 115 Fox Run Drive Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 416-9587 mjones@daviecountync.gov County P&E Insurance 04/28/16 04/25/19 2022

Nickelston Andy 2397 Moore Rd. Lawsonville NC 27022 Stokes 871-4162 831-3085 andynickelston@gmail.com County Finance Business Owner 04/22/21 04/22/21 2024

Welborn Marion 2852 Round Hill Rd. Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 961-2851 816-4700 mwelborn@yadkincountync.gov County Finance Real Estate 02/24/11 Apr-20 2023

Williams Natalie 290 Country Oak Ln. Wilkesboro NC 28697

Works 

in 

Yadkin

849-7594 902-5005 nwilliams@yadkincountync.gov
County 

Designee 
P&E

Health Educator 

in Yadkin County 

Human Services 

Agency

10/28/21 April-20 2023

Wright Suzanne 154 Government Center Dr. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 753-6751 swright@daviecountync.gov
County 

Designee 
Personnel

Health & Human 

Serv Director
04/28/16 04/25/19 2022

Bryant Amy 609 Rock Hill Church Rd. Ararat NC 27007 Surry
704-301-

4247
buttercup0884@gmail.com HS Council Personnel 12/16/21 Apr-19 2022

Jessup Sylvia 2571 Frye Rd. Westfield NC 27053 Stokes 351-3075 710-9847 sylviajessup@gmail.com Personnel EMT / Mgmt. 04/28/05 04/22/21 2023

King Shelby 238 W. Virginia St. Mt. Airy NC 27030 Surry 786-7289 789-1884 none P&E Beautician April-07 Apr-20 2023

Layell Jo Ann 306 Shady Valley Lane State Road NC 28676 Surry 366-2396 466-2754 none Meals on Wh Finance Retired 06/25/15 04/22/21 2024

Royall Danny 115 Sunset Dr. Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 367-7969 466-3151 none Finance 08/26/21 04/22/21 2024

Ward Brent 244 Holly Lane Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 940-8395 brent.ward8395@gmail.com P&E 08/26/21 04/25/19 2022

Jordan David 705 Pine Ridge Rd. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 909-2192 none Personnel 12/16/21 04/25/19 2022

VACANT 08/26/21 04/25/19 2022

Bachmann Tom 266 Montclaire Dr. Mt. Airy NC 27030 Surry 786-7092 403-1304 tom.bachmann@embarqmail.com P&E 08/26/21 04/22/21 2023

Beeson Robin T. 110 Freeman Street Dobson NC 27017 Surry 466-3090 testermand@gmail.com Child Exp. Finance Executive 04/22/21 Apr-20 2023

Brown Jim 498 Ridge Rd. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 492-7138 751-3712 909-8684 jim@fullerwelding.com
HS Mand. 

Financial 
Finance Accountant 04/23/15 04/22/21 2024

Cartner Mickey 280 Wandering Lane Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 753-0041 978-8607 mickeycartner@hotmail.com Bus./Insurance Finance Retired - Insur 06/24/10 04/22/21 2024

Craine Kelly 1418 Flynt Road King NC 27021 Stokes 830-1327 kcraine@hotmail.com Law Enf.* Personnel
Retired - Law 

Enforcement
01/26/12 Apr-20 2023

Jessup Debra P.O. Box 138 Westfield NC 27053 Stokes 351-2579 399-5403 drjessup22@gmail.com
DV/HS Mand.

Attorney*
Personnel Attorney 10/27/11 04/25/19 2022

Lasky Richard P.O. Box 185 Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 367-7510 467-0783 richard_lasky@msn.com RSVP-PAC Personnel
Retired - 

Technical Safety 
04/24/08 Apr-20 2023

VACANT Mike 2040 Bovendertown Rd. Yadkinville NC 27055 Yadkin 961-2064 679-4888 692-8007 pscred17@yadtel.net Education Retired - Principal Dec-82 Apr-20 2023
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